Test Report No. CANEC2102018201 Date: 15 Mar 2021 Page 1 of 16

XIAMEN YEASINCERE INDUSTRIAL CORPORATION
NO.58 FENGLING RD2, CHENGNAN INDUSTRIAL ZONE, TONG'AN DISTRICT, XIAMEN CITY, CHINA

The following sample(s) was/were submitted and identified on behalf of the clients as : zipper bags

SGS Job No. : 21511558 - XM
Model No. : ZB-M
Client Ref. Info. : Vacuum bags, Vacuum bag rolls. ZB-S, ZB-L, ZB-76-88, ZB-106-115, VB-0812,

VB-1116, VB2030, VB2230, VB1625, VB2840, VB2028, VB2535, VB2836,

BR2205, BR2805, BR2203, BR2803, BR2015, BR2815, BR-0860, BR-1160,

BR-0860-1160

Date of Sample Received : 02 Feb 2021

Testing Period : 02 Feb 2021 - 12 Mar 2021

Test Requested : Selected test(s) as requested by client.
Test Method : Please refer to next page(s).

Test Results : Please refer to next page(s).

Unless otherwise agreed in writing, this document is issued by the Company subject to its General Conditions of Service printed
overleaf, available on request or accessible at hitp:{fwww.s s comfsnﬂ'erms and-Conditions.aspx and, for electronic format documents,
subject to Terms and Conditions for El _ég Www.sgs.comien/ Terms-and-Conditions/Terms-e-Document.aspx.
Attention is drawn to the limitation of liability, Indsmnlﬁcatlon and Jurisdiction issues defined therein. Any holder of this document is
advised that information contained hereon reflects the Company's findings at the time of its intervention only and within the limits of
Client's instructions, If any. The Company's sole responsibility is to its Client and this document does not exonerate parties to a
transaction from exercising all their rights and obligations under the trar ti This d t cannot be reproduced
except in full, without prior written approval of the Company. Any unauthorizsd alteration, for, ery or falsification of the content or
appearance of this document Is unlawful and offenders may be prosecuted to the fullest extent of the law. Unless otherwise stated the
results shown in this test report refer only to the sample(s) tested .

Attention: To check the authenticity of testing /inspection report & certificate, please contact us at telephone: (86-755) 8307 1443,
or email: CN.Doccheck@sgs.com

196 Kezhu Road Scientech Park Guangzhou Econcmic & Technology Developmert Distict Guangzhou China 510663 t (B6-20) 82155555 WWW.SgSgroup.com.cn
RE R - EFEAF R EREER 1985 HB4R: 510663 t (86-20)82155555  sgs.china@sgs.com
1

Member of the SGS Group (SGS SA)



Test Report No. CANEC2102018201 Date: 15 Mar 2021 Page 2 of 16

Result Summary :

Test Requested Conclusion

Regulation (EC) No 1935/2004 of the European Parliament and of the Council of PASS
27 October 2004,German Food, Articles of Daily Use and Feed Code of
September 1, 2005 (LFGB), Section 30 & 31 with amendments and BfR
recommendation —Extractable components

Regulation (EC) No 1935/2004 of the European Parliament and of the Council of PASS
27 October 2004,German Food, Articles of Daily Use and Feed Code of
September 1, 2005 (LFGB), Section 30 & 31 with amendments—-Sensorial
examination odour and taste test

Regulation (EC) No 1935/2004 of the European Parliament and of the Council of PASS
27 October 2004, German Food, Articles of Daily Use and Feed Code of
September 1, 2005 (LFGB), Section 30 & 31 with amendments,(EU) No 10/2011
and its amendment (EU) 2020/1245 Regulation and BfR recommendation-Specific
Migration of Primary Aromatic Amine-Specific migration of primary aromatic amine
(individual)

Regulation (EC) No 1935/2004 of the European Parliament and of the Council of PASS
27 October 2004, German Food, Articles of Daily Use and Feed Code of
September 1, 2005 (LFGB), Section 30 & 31 with amendments,(EU) No 10/2011
and its amendment (EU) 2020/1245 Regulation and BfR recommendation— Overall
migration

Regulation (EC) No 1935/2004 of the European Parliament and of the Council of PASS
27 October 2004, German Food, Articles of Daily Use and Feed Code of
September 1, 2005 (LFGB), Section 30 & 31 with amendments,(EU) No 10/2011
and its amendment (EU) 2020/1245 Regulation and BfR recommendation —Specific
Migration of Heavy Metal

Regulation (EC) No 1935/2004 of the European Parliament and of the Council of 27 PASS
October 2004,German Food, Articles of Daily Use and Feed Code of September 1,
2005 (LFGB), Section 30 & 31 with amendments, European Commission Regulation
(EU) No 10/2011 with amendments and BfR recommendation-Lead and Cadmium

Regulation (EC) No 1935/2004 of the European Parliament and of the Council of 27 PASS
October 2004,German Food, Articles of Daily Use and Feed Code of September 1,
2005 (LFGB), Section 30 & 31 with amendments and BfR recommendation-Volatile
organic matter (VOM)

Verification for label claim validity - Bisphenol A free by Total Content of Bisphenol PASS
A
Polycyclic Aromatic Hydrocarbons (PAHS) PASS

Unless otherwise agreed in writing, this document is issued by the Company subject to its General Conditions of Service printed
overleaf, available on request or accessible at http://www.sgs.com/en/Terms-and-Conditions.aspx and, for electronic format documents,
subject to Terms and Conditions for Electronic Documents at hitp://www.sgs.com/en/Terms-and- CGndItuons!Tarms -e-Document.aspx.
Attention is drawn to the limitation of liability, indemnification and Jurisdiction issues defined therein. Any holder of this document is
advised that information contained hereon reflects the Company’s findings at the time of its intervention only and within the limits of
Client's instructions, if any. The Company's sole responsibility is to its Chenl and this documenl does nol exonerate parties to a
transaction from exercising all their rights and obligations under the trar This d t cannot be reproduced
except in full, without prior written approval of the Company. Any unauthonzsd alteration, for?sry or falsification of the content or
appearance of this document Is unlawful and offenders may be prosecutsd to the fullest extent of the law. Unless otherwise stated the
results shown in this test reporl refer only to the sampla(s] tested

Att -°n||)s To check the hentici [; of testing /inspection report & certificate, please contact us at telephone: (86-755) 8307 1443,
or email: CN.Docchec k_e con

108 KezhuRoad Sitch Ptk Glagzhod Ecoromi & el Deveomen Dt Glngzhol Clina 510663 t (86-20)82155555  www.Sgsgroup.com.cn
hE M -SFEAFEEM PR 1985 EB4A: 510663 t (86-20)82155555  sgs.china@sgs.com

I

Member of the SGS Group (SGS SA)



Test Report No. CANEC2102018201 Date: 15 Mar 2021 Page 3 of 16
Signed for and on behalf of
SGS-CSTC Standards Technical Services Co., Ltd. Guangzhou Branch

scan to see the report

Iﬂ&u

KL
CANEC2102018201

Ivy Ren
Approved Signatory

Unless otherwise agreed in writing, this document is issued by the Company subject to its General Conditions of Service printed
overleaf, available on request or accassible at hitp:/fwww. s s comfsnﬂ'erms and-Conditions.aspx and, for electronic format documents,
subject to Terms and Condmons for E I _é)_ Www.sgs.comien/ Terms-and-Conditions/Terms-e-Document.aspx.
Attention is drawn to the limitation of |I8b|l“y, d ificatlon and Jurisdiction issues defined therein. Any holder of this document is
advised that information contained hereon reflects the Company's findings at the time of its intervention only and within the limits of
Client's instructions, If any. The Company's sole responsibility is to its Client and this dacument dnas not exonerate parties to a
transaction from exercising all their rights and obligations under the trar ti This d t cannot be reproduced
except in full, without prior written approval of the Company. Any unauthorized altsratlorl forgery or falsification of the content or
appearance of this document Is unlawful and offenders may be prosecuted to the fullest extent of the law. Unless otherwise stated the
results shown in this test report refer only to the sample(s) tested .

Attention: To check the authenticity of testing /inspection report & certificate, please contact us at telephone: (86-755) 8307 1443,
or email: CN.Doccheck@sgs.com

198 Kezhu Roed Sciantsch Park Guangzhou Economic & Techrology Daveloprent Distic Guangefou, China. 510663 t (86-20) 82155555  www.sgsgroup.com.cn
hE T -EFEATFZER PR RS 1985 HB4: 510663 t (86-20) 82156555  sgs.china@sgs.com
I

i il & 5
{ﬁ inspechnn I3 Tesfing Services x‘}&

Member of the SGS Group (SGS SA}



Test Report No. CANEC2102018201 Date: 15 Mar 2021 Page 4 of 16

Test Results :

Test Part Description :

Specimen No. SGS Sample ID Description Material
(claimed by the client)
SN1 CAN21-020182.001  Translucent silicone stopper Silicone
SN2 CAN21-020182.002  Translucent plastic bag PA+PE

Regulation (EC) No 1935/2004 of the European Parliament and of the Council of 27 October 2004,German
Food, Articles of Daily Use and Feed Code of September 1, 2005 (LFGB), Section 30 & 31 with amendments
and BfR recommendation —Extractable components

Test Method : With reference to 61. Mitteilung Uber die Untersuchung von Kunststoffen,
Bundesgesundheitsbl 46 (2003) 362.

Simulant Used Time Temperature Max. Permissible Result of 001 Comment
Limit

Distilled water 240.0hr(s) 40°C 0.5%(w/w) <0.1%(w/w) PASS
3% Acetic Acid (W/V) 240.0hr(s) 40°C 0.5%(w/w) <0.1%(w/w) PASS
Aqueous Solution

10% Ethanol (V/V) Aqueous  240.0hr(s) 40°C 0.5%(w/w) <0.1%(w/w) PASS
Solution

Notes :

%wi/w = percentage of weight by weight

Regulation (EC) No 1935/2004 of the European Parliament and of the Council of 27 October 2004, German
Food, Articles of Daily Use and Feed Code of September 1, 2005 (LFGB), Section 30 & 31 with amendments—
Sensorial examination odour and taste test

Test Method : With reference to DIN10955:2004,direct contact method.
No.of panelist:6

Test ltem(s) Limit 001 002
Test media - Distilled water Distilled water
Test Temperature (°C) - 40 40
Test time (hr) - 240 240
Sensorial examination odour (Point scale) 2.5 0.0 0.0
Sensorial examination taste (Point scale) 2.5 0.0 0.0
Comment PASS PASS

Unless otherwise agreed in writing, this document is issued by the Company subject to its General Conditions of Service printed
overleaf, available on request or accessible at http://www.sgs.com/en/Terms-and-Conditions.aspx and, for electronic format documents,
subject to Terms and Conditions for Electronic Documents at hitp://www.sgs.com/en/Terms-and- CGndItuons!Tarms e-Document.aspx.
Attention is drawn to the limitation of liability, indemnification and Jurisdiction issues defined therein. Any holder of this document is
advised that information contained hereon reflects the Company’s findings at the time of its intervention only and within the limits of
Client's instructions, if any. The Company's sole responsibility is to its Chenl and this documenl does nol exonerate parties to a
transaction from exercising all their rights and obligations under the trar This d t cannot be reproduced
except in full, without prior written approval of the Company. Any unauthonzad alteration, for, ery or falsification of the content or
appearance of this document Is unlawful and offenders may be prosecutsd to the fullest extent of the law. Unless otherwise stated the
results shown in this test report refer only to the sampla(s] tested

fi4 &
qspeu.tmn & Tesfing Servi

Attention: To check the authentici r,a of testing linspection re ;u_ rt & certificate, please contact us at telephone: (86-755) 8307 1443,
or email: CN.Docche co
196 Kaszhu Road, Sciantech Park Guangzhou Ex mmnmwmmmwmum 510663 t (B6-20) 82155555 WWW.S0Sgroup.com.cn

N -EFERAFEER PR B985 HB4: 510663 t (86-20) 82156555  sgs.china@sgs.com
Member of the SGS Group (SGS SA)




Test Report No. CANEC2102018201 Date: 15 Mar 2021 Page 5 of 16

Notes :
Intensity scale (rounded at 0.5):
0 - no perceptible difference
1 — just perceptible difference
2 —slight difference
3 — marked difference
4 — strong difference

Regulation (EC) No 1935/2004 of the European Parliament and of the Council of 27 October 2004, German
Food, Articles of Daily Use and Feed Code of September 1, 2005 (LFGB), Section 30 & 31 with
amendments,(EU) No 10/2011 and its amendment (EU) 2020/1245 Regulation and BfR recommendation—
Specific Migration of Primary Aromatic Amine-Specific migration of primary aromatic amine (individual)

Test Method : With reference to EN 13130-1:2004,analysis was performed by LC-MS-MS.
Sample 002
Simulant Used : 3% Acetic acid (W/V) aqueous solution

Test Condition: 40 °C 240.0 hr(s)

Test ltem(s) CAS NO. Max. Permissible Unit MDL Test result
Limit

Migration times - - - 1st
Area/Volume - dm?/kg - 10
2-Anisidine 90-04-0 - mag/kg 0.002 ND
4,4'-Benzidine 92-87-5 - mg/kg 0.002 ND
4,4’-Methylene-bis(2-chloroaniline) 101-14-4 - mg/kg 0.002 ND
4,4’-Diaminodiphenylmethane 101-77-9 - mg/kg 0.002 ND
4,4’-Oxydianiline 101-80-4 - mg/kg 0.002 ND
4-Chloroaniline 106-47-8 - mag/kg 0.002 ND
3,3’-Dimethoxybenzidine 119-90-4 - mg/kg 0.002 ND
3,3’-Dimethylbenzidine 119-93-7 - mg/kg 0.002 ND
2-Methoxy-5-methylaniline 120-71-8 - mg/kg 0.002 ND
2,4,5-Trimethylaniline 137-17-7 - mg/kg 0.002 ND
4,4’-Thiodianiline 139-65-1 - mag/kg 0.002 ND
4-Aminoazobenzene 60-09-3 - mg/kg 0.002 ND
2,4-Diaminoanisole 615-05-4 - mag/kg 0.002 ND
4,4’-Diamino-3,3'-dimethyldiphenyl 838-88-0 - mg/kg 0.002 ND
methane

2-Naphthylamine 91-59-8 - mg/kg 0.002 ND
3,3-Dichlorobenzidine 91-94-1 - mg/kg 0.002 ND
4-Aminobiphenyl 92-67-1 - mg/kg 0.002 ND

Unless otherwise agreed in writing, this document is issued by the Company subject to its General Conditions of Service printed
overleaf, available on request or accessible at http://www.sgs.com/en/Terms-and-Conditions.aspx and, for electronic format documents,
subject to Terms and Conditions for Electronic Documents at hitp://www.sgs.com/en/Terms-and- CGndItuons!Tarms e-Document.aspx.
Attention is drawn to the limitation of liability, indemnification and Jurisdiction issues defined therein. Any holder of this document is
advised that information contained hereon reflects the Company’s findings at the time of its intervention only and within the limits of
Client's instructions, if any. The Company's sole responsibility is to its Chenl and this documenl does nol exonerate parties to a
transaction from exercising all their rights and obligations under the trar This d t cannot be reproduced
except in full, without prior written approval of the Company. Any unauthorlzad alteration, for ery or falsification of the content or
appearance of this document Is unlawful and offenders may be prosecutsd to the fullest extent of the law. Unless otherwise stated the
results shown in this test report refer only to the sampla(s] tested

Attention: To check the authenticity of testing /inspection re ;u_ rt & certificate, please contact us at telephone: (86-755) 8307 1443,
or email: CN.Docche om

196 Kazhu Rod Sciantech Park Guangzh Jaﬂw&lwrmwwmmm&ﬂw}mmn 510663 t (B6-20) 82155555 WWW.S0Sgroup.com.cn
hE T -EFEATFZER PR RS 1985 HB4R: 510663 t (86-20)82155555  sgs.china@sgs.com
T

nspectmn & Testmg Servi

Member of the SGS Group (SGS SA)



Test Report No. CANEC2102018201 Date: 15 Mar 2021 Page 6 of 16
2-Toluidine 95-53-4 - mg/kg 0.002 ND
4-Chloro-2-methylaniline 95-69-2 - mg/kg 0.002 ND
2,4-Diaminotoluene 95-80-7 - mg/kg 0.002 ND
2-Aminoazotoluene 97-56-3 - mg/kg 0.002 ND
2-Amino-4-nitrotoluene 99-55-8 - mg/kg 0.002 ND
1,3-Phenylenediamine 108-45-2 - mg/kg 0.002 ND
Sample 002

Test ltem(s) CAS NO. Max. Permissible Unit MDL Test result

Limit

Migration times - - - 2nd
Area/Volume - dm¥kg - 10
2-Anisidine 90-04-0 - mag/kg 0.002 ND
4,4’-Benzidine 92-87-5 - mg/kg 0.002 ND
4,4’-Methylene-bis(2-chloroaniline) 101-14-4 - mag/kg 0.002 ND
4,4’-Diaminodiphenylmethane 101-77-9 - mg/kg 0.002 ND
4,4’-Oxydianiline 101-80-4 - mg/kg 0.002 ND
4-Chloroaniline 106-47-8 - mg/kg 0.002 ND
3,3’-Dimethoxybenzidine 119-90-4 - mg/kg 0.002 ND
3,3’-Dimethylbenzidine 119-93-7 - mg/kg 0.002 ND
2-Methoxy-5-methylaniline 120-71-8 - mg/kg 0.002 ND
2,4,5-Trimethylaniline 137-17-7 - mg/kg 0.002 ND
4,4 -Thiodianiline 139-65-1 - mg/kg 0.002 ND
4-Aminoazobenzene 60-09-3 - mg/kg 0.002 ND
2,4-Diaminoanisole 615-05-4 - mag/kg 0.002 ND
4,4’-Diamino-3,3'-dimethyldiphenyl 838-88-0 - mg/kg 0.002 ND
methane
2-Naphthylamine 91-59-8 - mag/kg 0.002 ND
3,3-Dichlorobenzidine 91-94-1 - mg/kg 0.002 ND
4-Aminobipheny! 92-67-1 - mg/kg 0.002 ND
2-Toluidine 95-53-4 - mg/kg 0.002 ND
4-Chloro-2-methylaniline 95-69-2 - mg/kg 0.002 ND
2,4-Diaminotoluene 95-80-7 - mag/kg 0.002 ND
2-Aminoazotoluene 97-56-3 - mg/kg 0.002 ND
2-Amino-4-nitrotoluene 99-55-8 - mg/kg 0.002 ND
1,3-Phenylenediamine 108-45-2 - mg/kg 0.002 ND

Sample 002

4 &
nsFecnnn I3 Tesfing Servi

HE TR -SFRAFRERF R R85
1

Unless otherwise agreed in writing, this document is issued by the Company subject to its General Conditions of Service printed
overleaf, available on request or accessible at http://www.sgs.com/en/Terms-and-Conditions.aspx and, for electronic format documents,
subject to Terms and Conditions for Electronic Documents at hitp:fwww.sgs.com/en/Terms-and- Condllmns!Tarms e-Document.aspx.
Attention is drawn to the limitation of liability, indemnification and Jurisdiction issues defined therein. Any holder of this document is
advised that information contained hereon reflects the Company’s findings at the time of its intervention only and within the limits of
Client's instructions, If any. The Company's sole responsibility is to its Client and this documenl does nol exonerate parties to a
transaction from exercising all their rights and obligations under the trar ti This d t cannot be reproduced
except in full, without prior written approval of the Company. Any unauthorlzed alteration, forgery or falsification of the content or
appearance of this document Is unlawful and offenders may be prosecutsd to the fullest extent of the law. Unless otherwise stated the
results shown in this test report refer only to the sample(s) tested

Attention: To check the authenticity of testing linspection rnpm" & certificate, please contact us at telephone: (B6-755) 8307 1443,

or email: CN.Doccheck{@sgs.com
168 Kazhu Road Scientech Park Guangzhou Economic & Technology Development Distict Guangzhou,China 510663 t (86-20) 82155555 WWW.Sgsgroup.com.cn
t (86-20) 82155555 sgs.china@sgs.com

HB4: 510663

Member of the SGS Group (SGS SA)



Test Report
Test ltem(s)

Migration times

Area/Volume

2-Anisidine

4,4’-Benzidine
4.,4’-Methylene-bis(2-chloroaniline)
4,4’-Diaminodiphenylmethane
4,4’-Oxydianiline
4-Chloroaniline
3,3’-Dimethoxybenzidine
3,3’-Dimethylbenzidine
2-Methoxy-5-methylaniline
2,4,5-Trimethylaniline

4 4’-Thiodianiline
4-Aminoazobenzene
2,4-Diaminoanisole
4,4’-Diamino-3,3'-dimethyldiphenyl
methane

2-Naphthylamine
3,3’-Dichlorobenzidine
4-Aminobipheny!

2-Toluidine
4-Chloro-2-methylaniline
2,4-Diaminotoluene
2-Aminoazotoluene
2-Amino-4-nitrotoluene
1,3-Phenylenediamine
Stability

Comment

Notes :

No. CANEC2102018201

CAS NO. Max. Permissible
Limit
90-04-0 0.002
92-87-5 0.002
101-14-4 0.002
101-77-9 0.002
101-80-4 0.002
106-47-8 0.002
119-90-4 0.002
119-93-7 0.002
120-71-8 0.002
137-17-7 0.002
139-65-1 0.002
60-09-3 0.002
615-05-4 0.002
838-88-0 0.002
91-59-8 0.002
91-94-1 0.002
92-67-1 0.002
95-53-4 0.002
95-69-2 0.002
95-80-7 0.002
97-56-3 0.002
99-55-8 0.002
108-45-2 0.002

1. mg/kg = milligram per kilogram of foodstuff in contact with

2. °C = degree Celsius

3. MDL=Method Detection Limit
4. ND = Not Detected (less than MDL)

4 &
nsFecnnn I3 Tesfing Servi

overleaf, available on request or accessible at hitp:/fwww
subject to Terms and Conditions for Electronic Documents at
Attention is drawn to the limitation of liability, indemnification and jurisdiction issues v holder o
advised that information contained hereon reflects the Company’s findings at the time of its intervention only and within the limits of
Is to its Client and this docunjw_:nl does nol exonerate parties to a

Client's instructions, If any. The Company's sole responsibilit
t cannot be reproduced

transaction from exercising all their rights and obligations under the trar
except in full, without prior written approval of the Company. Any unauthorlzed alteration, forgery or falsification of the content or
appearance of this document Is unlawful and offenders may be prosecutsd to the fullest extent of the law. Unless otherwise stated the
results shown in this test report refer only to the sample(s) tested
Attention: To check the authenticity of testing linspection rnpm" & certificate, please contact us at telephone: (B6-755) 8307 1443,
or email: CN.Doccheck{@sgs.com

198 Kezhu Roed Sciantech Park Guangznou Economic & Technology Dvelopment Distict Guangzhou China 510663
E TN -BFEATEERFERBR1085 HB4: 510663
I

Unit

dm¥kg
mag/kg
mg/kg
mag/kg
mg/kg
mag/kg
mg/kg
mg/kg
mg/kg
mg/kg
mg/kg
mg/kg
mg/kg
mag/kg
mg/kg

mag/kg
mg/kg
mg/kg
mg/kg
mg/kg
mag/kg
mg/kg
mg/kg
mg/kg

Date: 15 Mar 2021

Page 7 of 16
MDL Test result
- 3rd
- 10
0.002 ND
0.002 ND
0.002 ND
0.002 ND
0.002 ND
0.002 ND
0.002 ND
0.002 ND
0.002 ND
0.002 ND
0.002 ND
0.002 ND
0.002 ND
0.002 ND
0.002 ND
0.002 ND
0.002 ND
0.002 ND
0.002 ND
0.002 ND
0.002 ND
0.002 ND
0.002 ND
YES
PASS

Unless otherwise agreed in writing, this document is issued by the Company subject to its General Conditions of Service printed
.sgs.com/en/Terms-and-Conditions.aspx and, for electronic format documents,
ttp:/fwww.sgs.com/en/Terms-and- Condllmns!Tarms e-Document.aspx.

efined therein. An

this document is

t (B6-20) 82155555 WWW.S0Sgroup.com.cn
t (86-20) 82155555

sgs.china@sgs.com

Member of the SGS Group (SGS SA)



Test Report

No. CANEC2102018201 Date: 15 Mar 2021 Page 8 of 16

Regulation (EC) No 1935/2004 of the European Parliament and of the Council of 27 October 2004, German

Food, Articles of Daily Use and Feed Code of September 1, 2005 (LFGB), Section 30 & 31 with

amendments,(EU) No 10/2011 and its amendment (EU) 2020/1245 Regulation and BfR recommendation—

Overall migration

Test Method :

Sample 002

Simulant Used :
Test Condition :

Test ltem(s)

First Migration
Second Migration
Third Migration
Stability
Comment

Sample 002

Simulant Used :
Test Condition :

Test ltem(s)

First Migration
Second Migration
Third Migration
Stability
Comment

Sample 002

Simulant Used :
Test Condition :

fi4 &
nspe:tmn & Tesfing Servi

With reference to Commission Regulation (EU) No 10/2011 of 14 January 2011 Annex Ill and
Annex V for selection of condition and EN 1186-1:2002 for selection of test methods;

or EN 1186-9:2002 aqueous food simulants by article filling method;

or EN 1186-14:2002 substitute test.

3% Acetic Acid (W/V) Aqueous Solution
40 °C 240.0 hr(s)

Max. Permissible Unit MDL Test result
Limit
- mg/dm? 3.0 <3.0
- mg/dm? 3.0 <3.0
10.0 mg/dm? 3.0 <3.0
YES
PASS
10% Ethanol (V/V) Aqueous Solution
40 °C 240.0 hr(s)
Max. Permissible Unit MDL Test result
Limit
- mg/dm? 3.0 <3.0
- mg/dm? 3.0 <3.0
10.0 mg/dm? 3.0 <3.0
YES
PASS

50% Ethanol (V/V) Aqueous Solution
40 °C 240.0 hr(s)

Unless otherwise agreed in writing, this document is issued by the Company subject to its General Conditions of Service printed
overleaf, available on request or accessible at http://www.sgs.com/en/Terms-and-Conditions.aspx and, for electronic format documents,
subject to Terms and Conditions for Electronic Documents at hitp://www.sgs.com/en/Terms-and- CGndItuons!Tarms e-Document.aspx.
Attention is drawn to the limitation of liability, indemnification and jurisdiction issues defined therein. Any holder of this document is
advised that information contained hereon reflects the Company’s findings at the time of its intervention only and within the limits of
Client's instructions, If any. The Company's sole responsibility is to its Client and this documenl does nol exonerate parties to a
transaction from exercising all their rights and obligations under the trar ti This d t cannot be reproduced
except in full, without prior written approval of the Company. Any unauthorlzad alteration, for ery or falsification of the content or
appearance of this document Is unlawful and offenders may be prosecutsd to the fullest extent of the law. Unless otherwise stated the
results shown in this test report refer only to the sampla(s] tested

Attention: To check the authenticity of testing /inspection re ;u_ rt & certificate, please contact us at telephone: (86-755) 8307 1443,

or email: CN.Docche gs.com
196 Kezhu Road Sciantech Park G Econormic & Technology Development Distict Guangzhou,China 510663 t (B6-20)82155555  www.sgsgroup.com.cn
t (86-20) 82155555 sgs.china@sgs.com

E TN -BFEATEERFERBR1085 HB4: 510663
I

Member of the SGS Group (SGS SA)



Test Report
Test ltem(s)

First Migration
Second Migration
Third Migration
Stability
Comment

Sample 002

Simulant Used :
Test Condition :

Test Iltem(s)

First Migration
Second Migration
Third Migration
Stability
Comment

Sample 002

Simulant Used :
Test Condition :

Test ltem(s)

First Migration
Second Migration
Third Migration
Stability
Comment

Notes :

No. CANEC2102018201 Date: 15 Mar 2021 Page 9 of 16
Max. Permissible Unit MDL Test result
Limit
- mg/dm? 3.0 <3.0
- mg/dm? 3.0 <3.0
10.0 mg/dm? 3.0 <3.0
YES
PASS
95% Ethanol
40 °C 240.0 hr(s)
Max. Permissible Unit MDL Test result
Limit
- mg/dm? 3.0 <3.0
- mg/dm? 3.0 <3.0
10.0 mg/dm? 3.0 <3.0
YES
PASS
Isooctane
20 °C 48.0 hr(s)
Max. Permissible Unit MDL Test result
Limit
- mg/dm? 3.0 <3.0
- mg/dm? 3.0 <3.0
10.0 mg/dm? 3.0 <3.0
YES
PASS

1. mg/dm? = milligram per square decimeter

mg/kg = milligram per kilogram of foodstuff in contact with

2. °C = degree Celsius

3.Analytical tolerance of aqueous simulants is 2mg/dm? or 12mg/kg
4. Analytical tolerance of fatty food simulants is 3mg/dm? or 20mg/kg

Attention is drawn to the limitation of liability, indemnification and jurisdiction issues defined therein. Any
advised that information contained hereon reflects the Company’s findings at the time of its intervention onl

transaction from exercising all their rights and obligations under the trar ti This d

results shown in this test report refer only to the sample(s) tested .

Unless otherwise agreed in writing, this document is issued by the Company subject to its General Conditions of Service printed
overleaf, available on request or accessible at http://www.sgs.com/en/Terms-and-Conditions.aspx and, for electronic format documents,
subject to Terms and Conditions for Electronic Documents at hitp:fwww.sgs.com/en/Terms-an Condltuons!Tsrms«e Document.aspx.

r of this document is
and within the limits of
Client's instructions, If any. The Company's sole responsibility is to its Client and this document does not exonerate parties to a
t cannot be reproduced
except in full, without prior written approval of the Company. Any unauthorlzsd alteration, for, ery or falsification of the content or
appearance of this document Is unlawful and offenders may be prosecutsd to the fullest extent of the law. Unless otherwise stated the

Attention: To check the authenticity of testing /inspection report & certificate, please contact us at telephone: (86-755) 8307 1443,
or email: CN.Doccheck{@sgs.com

1%Kwuﬂmwm&ww&unm&ledmhmmmmwum 510663 t (B6-20) 82155555 WWW.S0Sgroup.com.cn
HE -H -SFEATFRZER SR ERR1985 HEH: 510663 t (86-20)82155555  sgs.china@sgs.com

I

Member of the SGS Group (SGS SA)



Test Report No. CANEC2102018201 Date: 15 Mar 2021 Page 10 of 16

Regulation (EC) No 1935/2004 of the European Parliament and of the Council of 27 October 2004, German
Food, Articles of Daily Use and Feed Code of September 1, 2005 (LFGB), Section 30 & 31 with
amendments,(EU) No 10/2011 and its amendment (EU) 2020/1245 Regulation and BfR recommendation —
Specific Migration of Heavy Metal

Test Method : With reference to EN13130-1:2004, analysis was performed by ICP-MS.

Sample 002

Simulant Used : 3% Acetic Acid (W/V) Aqueous Solution
Test Condition: 40 °C 240.0 hr(s)

Test ltem(s) Max. Permissible Unit MDL Test result
Limit

Migration times - - - 1st
Area/Volume - dm?/kg - 10
Chromium (Cr) ND mg/kg 0.01 ND
Arsenic (As) ND mg/kg 0.01 ND
Cadmium (Cd) ND mg/kg 0.002 ND
Mercury (Hg) ND mg/kg 0.01 ND
Lead (Pb) ND mg/kg 0.01 ND
Lithium (Li) - mg/kg 0.5 ND
Aluminum (Al) - mg/kg 0.1 ND
Manganese (Mn) - mg/kg 0.25 ND
Iron (Fe) - mg/kg 0.25 ND
Cobalt (Co) - mg/kg 0.01 ND
Nickel (Ni) - mg/kg 0.01 ND
Copper (Cu) - mg/kg 0.25 ND
Zinc (Zn) - mg/kg 0.5 ND
Antimony (Sb) - mg/kg 0.01 ND
Barium (Ba) - mg/kg 0.25 ND
Lanthanum (La) - mg/kg 0.01 ND
Europium (Eu) - mg/kg 0.01 ND
Gadolinium (Gd) - mg/kg 0.01 ND
Terbium (Tb) - mg/kg 0.01 ND
Lanthanum (La)+ Europium (Eu)+ Gadolinium (Gd)+ - mg/kg - ND
Terbium(Tb)

Sample 002

Unless otherwise agreed in writing, this document is issued by the Company subject to its General Conditions of Service printed
overleaf, available on request or accessible at http://www.sgs.com/en/Terms-and-Conditions.aspx and, for electronic format documents,
subject to Terms and Conditions for Electronic Documents at hitp:fwww.sgs.com/en/Terms-and- CGndIluons!Tarms e-Document.aspx.
Attention is drawn to the limitation of liability, indemnification and Jurisdiction issues defined therein. Any holder of this document is
advised that information contained hereon reflects the Company’s findings at the time of its intervention only and within the limits of
Client's instructions, If any. The Company's sole responsibility is to its Client and this documenl does nol exonerate parties to a
transaction from exercising all their rights and obligations under the trar ti This d t cannot be reproduced
except in full, without prior written approval of the Company. Any unauthorlzed alteration, for ery or falsification of the content or
appearance of this document Is unlawful and offenders may be prosecutsd to the fullest extent of the law. Unless otherwise stated the
results shown in this test report refer only to the sample(s) tested

Attention: To check the authenticity of testing /inspection rnpuﬂ & certificate, please contact us at telephone: (B6-755) 8307 1443,
or email: CN.Doccheck{@sgs.com

198 Kezhu Roed Sciantsch Park Guangzhou Economic & Techrology Daveloprent Distic Guangefou, China. 510663 t (86-20) 82155555  www.sgsgroup.com.cn
E TN -BFEATEERFERBR1085 HB4: 510663 t (86-20) 82156555  sgs.china@sgs.com
I

Member of the SGS Group (SGS SA)



Test Report No. CANEC2102018201 Date: 15 Mar 2021 Page 11 of 16

Test ltem(s) Max. Permissible Unit MDL Test result
Limit

Migration times - - - 2nd
Area/Volume - dm?/kg - 10
Chromium (Cr) - mg/kg 0.01 ND
Arsenic (As) - mg/kg 0.01 ND
Cadmium (Cd) - mg/kg 0.002 ND
Mercury (Hg) - mg/kg 0.01 ND
Lead (Pb) - mg/kg 0.01 ND
Lithium (Li) - mg/kg 0.5 ND
Aluminum (Al) - mg/kg 0.1 ND
Manganese (Mn) - mg/kg 0.25 ND
Iron (Fe) - mg/kg 0.25 ND
Cobalt (Co) - mg/kg 0.01 ND
Nickel (Ni) - mg/kg 0.01 ND
Copper (Cu) - mg/kg 0.25 ND
Zinc (Zn) - mg/kg 0.5 ND
Antimony (Sb) - mg/kg 0.01 ND
Barium (Ba) - mg/kg 0.25 ND
Lanthanum (La) - mg/kg 0.01 ND
Europium (Eu) - mg/kg 0.01 ND
Gadolinium (Gd) - mg/kg 0.01 ND
Terbium (Tb) - mg/kg 0.01 ND
Lanthanum (La)+ Europium (Eu)+ Gadolinium (Gd)+ - mg/kg - ND
Terbium(Tb)

Sample 002

Test ltem(s) Max. Permissible Unit MDL Test result
Limit

Migration times - - - 3rd
Area/Volume - dm?/kg - 10
Chromium (Cr) ND mg/kg 0.01 ND
Arsenic (As) ND mg/kg 0.01 ND
Cadmium (Cd) ND mg/kg 0.002 ND
Mercury (Hg) ND mg/kg 0.01 ND
Lead (Pb) ND mg/kg 0.01 ND
Lithium (Li) 0.6 mg/kg 0.5 ND
Aluminum (Al) 1 mg/kg 0.1 ND
Manganese (Mn) 0.6 mg/kg 0.25 ND
Iron (Fe) 48 mg/kg 0.25 ND

Unless otherwise agreed in writing, this document is issued by the Company subject to its General Conditions of Service printed
overleaf, available on request or accessible at http://www.sgs.com/en/Terms-and-Conditions.aspx and, for electronic format documents,
subject to Terms and Conditions for Electronic Documents at hitp:fwww.sgs.com/en/Terms-an —Condllions!Tsrms e-Document.aspx.
Attention is drawn to the limitation of liability, indemnification and Jurisdiction issues defined therein. Any holder of this document is
advised that information contained hereon reflects the Company’s findings at the time of its intervention onl and within the limits of
Client's instructions, If any. The Company's sole responsibility is to its Client and this document does not exonerate parties to a
transaction from exercising all their rights and obligations under the trar ti This d t cannot be reproduced
except in full, without prior written approval of the Company. Any unauthorlzsd alteration, for, ery or falsification of the content or
appearance of this document Is unlawful and offenders may be prosecutsd to the fullest extent of the law. Unless otherwise stated the
results shown in this test report refer only to the sample(s) tested

Attention: To check the authenticity of testing linspection lr‘pD rt & certificate, please contact us at telephone: (86-755) 8307 1443,
or email: CN.Doccheck{@sgs.com

1%Kwuﬂmwm&ww&unm&ledmhmmmmwm 510663 t (B6-20) 82155555 WWW.SgSgroup.com.cn
hE T -EFEATFZER PR RS 1985 HB4R: 510663 t (86-20)82155555  sgs.china@sgs.com
1

nsFecnnn I3 Tasnng Services <%

Member of the SGS Group (SGS SA)



Test Report No. CANEC2102018201 Date: 15 Mar 2021 Page 12 of 16

Cobalt (Co) 0.05 mg/kg 0.01 ND
Nickel (Ni) 0.02 mg/kg 0.01 ND
Copper (Cu) 5 mg/kg 0.25 ND
Zinc (Zn) 5 mg/kg 0.5 ND
Antimony (Sb) 0.04 mg/kg 0.01 ND
Barium (Ba) 1 mg/kg 0.25 ND
Lanthanum (La) - mg/kg 0.01 ND
Europium (Eu) - mg/kg 0.01 ND
Gadolinium (Gd) - mg/kg 0.01 ND
Terbium (Tb) - mg/kg 0.01 ND
Lanthanum (La)+ Europium (Eu)+ Gadolinium (Gd)+ 0.05 mg/kg - ND
Terbium(Tb)

Stability YES
Comment PASS
Notes :

1. mg/kg = milligram per kilogram of foodstuff in contact with
2. °C = degree Celsius

3. MDL=Method Detection Limit

4. ND = Not Detected(less than MDL)

Regulation (EC) No 1935/2004 of the European Parliament and of the Council of 27 October 2004,German
Food, Articles of Daily Use and Feed Code of September 1, 2005 (LFGB), Section 30 & 31 with amendments,
European Commission Regulation (EU) No 10/2011 with amendments and BfR recommendation-Lead and
Cadmium

Test Method : Microwave digestion (GZTC CHEM-TOP-004-01) , analysis was performed by ICP-OES.
Test ltem(s) Limit Unit DL 001 002

Cadmium (Cd) * mg/kg 2 ND ND

Comment PASS PASS

Lead (Pb) * mg/kg 2 ND ND

Comment PASS PASS

Notes :

1. mg/kg = milligram per kilogram of sample
2. MDL=Method Detection Limit

3. ND= Not Detected(less than MDL)

4. %= Absent

Unless otherwise agreed in writing, this document is issued by the Company subject to its General Conditions of Service printed
overleaf, available on request or accessible at http://www.sgs.com/en/Terms-and-Conditions.aspx and, for electronic format documents,
subject to Terms and Conditions for Electronic Documents at hitp://www.sgs.com/en/Terms-and- CGndItuons!Tarms e-Document.aspx.
Attention is drawn to the limitation of liability, indemnification and jurisdiction issues defined therein. Any holder of this document is
advised that information contained hereon reflects the Company’s findings at the time of its intervention only and within the limits of
Client's instructions, If any. The Company's sole responsibility is to its Client and this documenl does nol exonerate parties to a
transaction from exercising all their rights and obligations under the trar ti This d t cannot be reproduced
except in full, without prior written approval of the Company. Any unauthorlzad alteration, for ery or falsification of the content or
appearance of this document Is unlawful and offenders may be prosecutsd to the fullest extent of the law. Unless otherwise stated the
results shown in this test report refer only to the sampla(s] tested

fi4 &
nspe:tmn & Tesfing Servi

Attention: To check the authenticity of testing linspe IHUI1II§JL rt & certificate, please contact us at telephone: (86-755) 8307 1443,
or email: CN.Docche gs.com
198 Kezhu Roed, Scianech Park Guangzhou Economic & Technolagy Developmert Distict Guangzhou China. 510663 t (86-20)82155555  www.sgsgroup.com.cn

E TN -BFEATEERFERBR1085 HB4: 510663 t (86-20) 82156555  sgs.china@sgs.com
I

Member of the SGS Group (SGS SA)



Test Report No. CANEC2102018201 Date: 15 Mar 2021 Page 13 of 16

Regulation (EC) No 1935/2004 of the European Parliament and of the Council of 27 October 2004,German
Food, Articles of Daily Use and Feed Code of September 1, 2005 (LFGB), Section 30 & 31 with amendments
and BfR recommendation—Volatile organic matter (VOM)

Test Method : With reference to 61. Mitteilung tber die Untersuchung von Kunststoffen,
Bundesgesundheitsbl 46 (2003) 362.

Test Item(s) Limit Unit MDL oo1
Test Temperature - °C - 200
Test Time - hr(s) - 4.0
Volatile organic matter (VOM) 0.5 Yo (W/w) 0.10 0.49
Comment PASS
Notes :

1. %w/w = percentage of weight by weight
2. MDL=Method Detection Limit
3. ND= Not Detected(less than MDL)

Verification for label claim validity - Bisphenol A free by Total Content of Bisphenol A

Test Method : With reference to Part Il Section D2 of Testing Methods for Foodstuffs, Implements,
Containers and Packaging, Toys, Detergents, JETRO, Japan External Trade Organization,
2009 (Dichloromethane extraction by ultrasonic bath). Analysis was performed by HPLC-MS

Test ltem(s) Unit MDL 002
Total content of Bisphenol A mg/kg 0.1 ND
Comment PASS
Notes :

1. mg/kg = milligram per kilogram
2. MDL=Method Detection Limit
3. ND= Not Detected(less than MDL)

Polycyclic Aromatic Hydrocarbons (PAHSs)

Test Method : With reference to AfPS GS 2014:01 PAK, analysis was performed by GC-MS.
Test Item(s) CAS NO. Limit Unit DL 001
Sum of 18 PAHs - 1.0 mg/kg - ND

Unless otherwise agreed in writing, this document is issued by the Company subject to its General Conditions of Service printed
overleaf, available on request or accessible at http://www.sgs.com/en/Terms-and-Conditions.aspx and, for electronic format documents,
subject to Terms and Conditions for Electronic Documents at hitp://www.sgs.com/en/Terms-and- CGndItuons!Tarms e-Document.aspx.
Attention is drawn to the limitation of liability, indemnification and Jurisdiction issues defined therein. Any holder of this document is
advised that information contained hereon reflects the Company’s findings at the time of its intervention only and within the limits of
Client's instructions, if any. The Company's sole responsibility is to its Chenl and this documenl does nol exonerate parties to a
transaction from exercising all their rights and obligations under the trar This d t cannot be reproduced
except in full, without prior written approval of the Company. Any unauthorlzad alteration, for ery or falsification of the content or
appearance of this document Is unlawful and offenders may be prosecutsd to the fullest extent of the law. Unless otherwise stated the
results shown in this test report refer only to the sampla(s] tested

Attention: To check the authenticity of testing /inspection re ;u_ rt & certificate, please contact us at telephone: (86-755) 8307 1443,
or email: CN.Docche om

196 Kazhu Rod Sciantech Park Guangzh Jaﬂw&lwrmwwmmm&ﬂw}mmn 510663 t (B6-20) 82155555 WWW.S0Sgroup.com.cn
hE T -EFEATFZER PR RS 1985 HB4R: 510663 t (86-20)82155555  sgs.china@sgs.com
T

nspectmn & Testmg Servi

Member of the SGS Group (SGS SA)



Test Report No. CANEC2102018201 Date: 15 Mar 2021 Page 14 of 16

Test ltem(s) CAS NO. Limit Unit DL 001
Sum of 7 PAHs Acenaphthylene. Acenaphthene, - 1.0 mg/kg - ND

Fluorene, Phenanthrene, Pyrene, Anthracene,
Fluoranthene

Naphthalene(NAP) 91-20-3 1.0 mg/kg 0.1 ND
Acenaphthylene(ANY) 208-96-8 - mg/kg 0.1 ND
Acenaphthene(ANA) 83-32-9 - mg/kg 0.1 ND
Fluorene(FLU) 86-73-7 - mg/kg 0.1 ND
Phenanthrene(PHE) 85-01-8 - mg/kg 0.1 ND
Anthracene(ANT) 120-12-7 - mg/kg 0.1 ND
Fluoranthene(FLT) 206-44-0 - mg/kg 0.1 ND
Pyrene(PYR) 129-00-0 - mg/kg 0.1 ND
Benzo(a)anthracene(BaA) 56-55-3 0.2 mg/kg 0.1 ND
Chrysene(CHR) 218-01-9 0.2 mg/kg 0.1 ND
Benzo(b)fluoranthene(BbF) 205-99-2 0.2 mg/kg 0.1 ND
Benzo(j)fluoranthene(BjF) 205-82-3 0.2 mg/kg 0.1 ND
Benzo(k)fluoranthene(BkF) 207-08-9 0.2 mg/kg 0.1 ND
Benzo(a)pyrene(BaP) 50-32-8 0.2 mg/kg 0.1 ND
Benzo(e)pyrene(BeP) 192-97-2 0.2 mg/kg 0.1 ND
Indeno(1,2,3-c,d)pyrene(IPY) 193-39-5 0.2 mg/kg 0.1 ND
Dibenzo(a,h)anthracene(DBA) 53-70-3 0.2 mg/kg 0.1 ND
Benzo(g,h,i)perylene(BPE) 191-24-2 0.2 mg/kg 0.1 ND
Comment PASS
Test ltem(s) CAS NO. Limit Unit MDL 002
Sum of 18 PAHs - 1.0 mg/kg - ND
Sum of 7 PAHs Acenaphthylene. Acenaphthene, - 1.0 mg/kg - ND

Fluorene, Phenanthrene, Pyrene, Anthracene,
Fluoranthene

Naphthalene(NAP) 91-20-3 1.0 mg/kg 0.1 ND
Acenaphthylene(ANY) 208-96-8 - mg/kg 0.1 ND
Acenaphthene(ANA) 83-32-9 - mg/kg 0.1 ND
Fluorene(FLU) 86-73-7 - mg/kg 0.1 ND
Phenanthrene(PHE) 85-01-8 - mg/kg 0.1 ND
Anthracene(ANT) 120-12-7 - mg/kg 0.1 ND
Fluoranthene(FLT) 206-44-0 - mg/kg 0.1 ND
Pyrene(PYR) 129-00-0 - mg/kg 0.1 ND
Benzo(a)anthracene(BaA) 56-55-3 0.2 mg/kg 0.1 ND
Chrysene(CHR) 218-01-9 0.2 mg/kg 0.1 ND
Benzo(b)fluoranthene(BbF) 205-99-2 0.2 mg/kg 0.1 ND

Unless otherwise agreed in writing, this document is issued by the Company subject to its General Conditions of Service printed
overleaf, available on request or accessible at http://www.sgs.com/en/Terms-and-Conditions.aspx and, for electronic format documents,
subject to Terms and Conditions for Electronic Documents at hitp:fwww.sgs.com/en/Terms-and- CGndIluons!Tarms e-Document.aspx.
Attention is drawn to the limitation of liability, indemnification and Jurisdiction issues defined therein. Any holder of this document is
advised that information contained hereon reflects the Company’s findings at the time of its intervention only and within the limits of
Client's instructions, If any. The Company's sole responsibility is to its Client and this documenl does nol exonerate parties to a
transaction from exercising all their rights and obligations under the trar ti This d t cannot be reproduced
except in full, without prior written approval of the Company. Any unauthorlzed alteration, for ery or falsification of the content or
appearance of this document Is unlawful and offenders may be prosecutsd to the fullest extent of the law. Unless otherwise stated the
results shown in this test report refer only to the sample(s) tested

Attention: To check the authenticity of testing /inspection rnpuﬂ & certificate, please contact us at telephone: (B6-755) 8307 1443,
or email: CN.Doccheck{@sgs.com

198 Kezhu Roed Sciantsch Park Guangzhou Economic & Techrology Daveloprent Distic Guangefou, China. 510663 t (86-20) 82155555  www.sgsgroup.com.cn
E TN -BFEATEERFERBR1085 HB4: 510663 t (86-20) 82156555  sgs.china@sgs.com
I

Member of the SGS Group (SGS SA)



Test Report No. CANEC2102018201 Date: 15 Mar 2021 Page 15 of 16

Test Item(s) CAS NO. Limit Unit MDL 002
Benzo(j)fluoranthene(BjF) 205-82-3 0.2 mg/kg 0.1 ND
Benzo(k)fluoranthene(BkF) 207-08-9 0.2 mg/kg 0.1 ND
Benzo(a)pyrene(BaP) 50-32-8 0.2 mg/kg 0.1 ND
Benzo(e)pyrene(BeP) 192-97-2 0.2 mg/kg 0.1 ND
Indeno(1,2,3-c,d)pyrene(IPY) 193-39-5 0.2 mg/kg 0.1 ND
Dibenzo(a,h)anthracene(DBA) 53-70-3 0.2 mg/kg 0.1 ND
Benzo(g,h,i)perylene(BPE) 191-24-2 0.2 mg/kg 0.1 ND
Comment PASS
Notes :

1. mg/kg = milligram per kilogram of sample
2. MDL=Method Detection Limit
3. ND= Not Detected(less than MDL)

Unless otherwise agreed in writing, this document is issued by the Company subject to its General Conditions of Service printed
overleaf, available on request or accessible at hitp:/fwww. s s comfsn!‘l’erms—end—CondItlons,as x and, for electronic format documents,
subject to Terms and Conditions for El _éz 'www.sgs.com/en/Terms-and-Conditions/Terms-e-Document.aspx.
Attention is drawn to the limitation of |I8b|l“y Indsmnlﬁcatlon and Jurisdiction issues defined therein. Any holder of this document is
advised that information contained hereon reflects the Company's findings at the time of its intervention only and within the limits of
Client's instructions, If any. The Company's sole responsibility is to its Client and this dacument does not exonerate parties to a
transaction from exercising all their rights and obligations under the trar ti This d t cannot be reproduced
except in full, without prior written approval of the Company. Any unauthorized altsratlon forgsry or falsification of the content or
appearance of this document Is unlawful and offenders may be prosecuted to the fullest extent of the law. Unless otherwise stated the
results shown in this test report refer only to the sample(s) tested .

Attention: To check the authenticity of testing /inspection report & certificate, please contact us at telephone: (86-755) 8307 1443,
or email: CN.Doccheck{@sgs.com

18 Kazhu Road Sciantech Park Guangzhou Economic & Technology Developmert Disticl Geangzhou,China. 510663 t (B6-20) 82155555 WWW.SgSgroup.com.cn

x_'vl"
shARM A
%\xn ‘-l

& *
o  TEEING

hE T -EFEATFZER PR RS 1985 HB4R: 510663 t (86-20)82155555  sgs.china@sgs.com
I
Member of the SGS Group (SGS SA)



Test Report No. CANEC2102018201 Date: 15 Mar 2021 Page 16 of 16

Sample photo:

CAN21-020182.001

CANEC2102018201

CAN21-020182.002

SGS authenticate the photo on original report only

*** End of Report ***

Unless otherwise agreed in writing, this document is issued by the Company subject to its General Conditions of Service printed
overleaf, available on request or accessible at http://www.sgs.com/en/Terms-and-Conditions.aspx and, for electronic format documents,
subject to Terms and Condmcns for Electmnlc ocuments at hitp: .8gs.com/en. erms an COndttronszerms«e Document ASPX.
Attention is drawn to the limitation of liability, indemnification an sdiction issue ned { ny r of this document is
advised that information contalned hereon reflects the Company’s ﬂndfngs at the time of its mter\rentlon onl and within the limits of
Client's instructions, if any. The Company's sole responsibility is to its Client and this document dnes not exonerate parties to a

transaction from exercising all their rights and obligations under the tr This d t cannot be reproduced
191 except in full, wllhcut prior writtsn approval ef ths Company Any unauthorized altsraﬂorl forgery or falsification of the content or
Fals ;LﬂH—H] =3 = appearance of this tls | and may be ted to the fullest extent of the law. Unless otherwise stated the
Inspection & Testing S ‘g results shown in this test report refer only to the sampla(s) tnslad
‘g}\ nspection & Testing Services Attention: To check the authenticity of testing /inspection report & certificate, please contact us at telephone; (B6-755) 8307 1443,
or email: CN.Doccheck@sas.com
168 Kazhu Road Scientech Park Guangzhou Economic & Technology Development Distict Guangzhou,China 510663 t (B6-20) 82155555 WWW.Sgsgroup.com.cn
HE -H -SFEATFRZER SR ERR1985 HB4R: 510663 t (86-20)82155555  sgs.china@sgs.com
I

Member of the SGS Group (SGS SA)



